DYNASTY®
SU
R
G
IC
A
L TEC
H

acetabulum by reaming articular cartilage
until a continuous surface of cancellous bone
is exposed. Reaming to the size of the final
component will provide 1.0mm overall press-fit.
NOTE:  Reamers are not included in the
DYNASTY® instruments set
Item Number
Porous- Coated
Item Number
BIOFOAM® Cup
Diameter
1mm
Press-Fit
Ream To:
Group
DSPCGB46 DSBFGB46 46mm 46mm Group B n
DSPCGB48 DSBFGB48 48mm 48mm Group B n
DSPCGC50 DSBFGC50 50mm 50mm Group C n
DSPCGD52 DSBFGD52 52mm 52mm Group D n
DSPCGE54 DSBFGE54 54mm 54mm Group E n
DSPCGF56 DSBFGF56 56mm 56mm Group F n
DSPCGG58 DSBFGG58 58mm 58mm Group G n
DSPCGG60 DSBFGG60 60mm 60mm Group G n
DSPCGG62 DSBFGG62 62mm 62mm Group G n
DSPCGH64 DSBFGH64 64mm 64mm Group H n
DSPCGH66 DSBFGH66 66mm 66mm Group H n
DSPCGH68 DSBFGH68 68mm 68mm Group H n
    DSBFGJ70 70mm 70mm Group J n
    DSBFGJ72 72mm 72mm Group J n
    DSBFGJ74 74mm 74mm Group J n
    DSBFGK76 76mm 76mm Group K n
DYNASTY® Cup Reaming Guide
Surgical Technique
Figure 2
6
DYNASTY® Acetabular Cup System
Sizing the Acetabulum
Thread the trial shell (3301GB46-3300GK76) onto the shell
impactor (33330010) to check the size of the acetabulum.
The trial shells are a complete hemisphere and are undersized by
1mm compared to the actual implant.  The trials also have three
large open windows for visualization. The screw holes on the trial
shells mimic the location of the screw holes on the implant
(Figure 3).
Item Number Trial Size Group
3301GB46 46mm Group B n
3301GB48 48mm Group B n
3300GC50 50mm Group C n
3300GD52 52mm Group D n
3300GE54 54mm Group E n
3300GF56 56mm Group F n
3300GG58 58mm Group G n
3300GG60 60mm Group G n
3300GG62V1 62mm Group G n
3300GH64V1 64mm Group H n
3300GH66V1 66mm Group H n
3300GH68V1 68mm Group H n
3300GJ70 70mm Group J n
3300GJ72 72mm Group J n
3300GJ74 74mm Group J n
3300GK76 76mm Group K n
DYNASTY®  Trial Shell
	Trial Shell
(3301GB46 – 3301GB48)
(3300GC50 – 3300GK76)

Modular drill bits
(8400FD04-8400FD06,
8400FD07-8400FD10)
Drill guide
(8400DG01)
Cardan Screw Driver
(8400SD03)
Figure 5 Figure 6 Figure 7
9
DYNASTY® Acetabular Cup System
Trial Liner Placement
Trial liners are available to evaluate the position of
the final implant. The trial liners can be used with
the final shell implant. (Figure 8)
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
3304GB28 28mm ID  Group B n
3304GC32 32mm ID  Group C n
3304GD36 36mm ID  Group D n
3304GE36 36mm ID    Group E n
3304GF36 36mm ID   Group F n
3304GG36 36mm ID  Group G n
3304GH36 36mm ID  Group H n
3304GJ36 36mm ID  Group J n
3304GK36 36mm ID  Group K n
3304LB28 28mm ID Group B n
3304LC32 32mm ID Group C n
3304LD36 36mm ID Group D n
3304LE36 36mm ID Group E n
3304LF36 36mm ID Group F n
3304LG36 36mm ID Group G n
3304LH36 36mm ID Group H n
3304LJ36 36mm ID Group J n
3304LK36 36mm ID Group K n
DYNASTY® Standard Poly Trial Liner
DYNASTY® 15˚ ‘Lipped’ Poly Trial Liners
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
Figure 8

3304LG36    DYNASTY® 15DG Poly Trial Liner 36 Group G n
3304LH36    DYNASTY® 15DG Poly Trial Liner 36 Group H n
Ordering Information
Item Number             DNEUKIT3 ID/Size Group
3304GJ36 DYNASTY® STD Poly Trial Liner 36 Group J n
3304GK36 DYNASTY® STD Poly Trial Liner 36 Group K n
3304LJ36    DYNASTY® 15DG Poly Trial Liner 36 Group J n
3304LK36    DYNASTY® 15DG Poly Trial Liner 36 Group K n
3300GJ70 DYNASTY® Trial Shell 70 Group J n
3300GJ72 DYNASTY® Trial Shell 72 Group J n
3300GJ74 DYNASTY® Trial Shell 74 Group J n
3300GK76 DYNASTY® Trial Shell 76 Group K n
NOTE:
Trial liners have to be ordered
separately with kit DNEUKIT2.
NOTE:
Trial shells and liners for sizes
70-76mm have to be ordered
separately with kit DNEUKIT3.
15
DYNASTY® Acetabular Cup System
DYNASTY® Acetabular Screw Instruments
8400KIT1 SCREW INSTRUMENT KIT
Catalog Number Description
4820SH0000 SCREW HOLDER
8400DG01 FIXED ANGLE DRILL GUIDE 3.2mm/4.5mm
8400DG03 ADJUSTABLE DRILL GUIDE
8400FD04 FLEX DRILL BIT 3.2 X 15MM
8400FD05 FLEX DRILL BIT 3.2 X 25MM
8400FD06 FLEX DRILL BIT 3.2 X 35MM
8400FD07 FLEX DRILL BIT 4.5 X 15MM
8400FD08 FLEX DRILL BIT 4.5 X 25MM
8400FD09 FLEX DRILL BIT 4.5 X 35MM
8400FD10 FLEX DRILL BIT 4.5 X 45MM
8400SD02 HEX HEAD SCREWDRIVER BIT MODULAR
8400SD03 CARDAN 3.5MM HEX DRIVER SHAFT
8400SD04 BALL & SOCKET 3.5MM HEX DRIVER SHAFT STRAIGHT SOLID
8400SD06 HEX DRIVER SHAFT STRAIGHT SOLID 3.5MM
8400SG02 OR 8400SG01 FLEXIBLE SCREW DEPTH GAUGE
8400ST01 SCREW TAP MODULAR 6.5 X 15MM
8400ST02 SCREW TAP MODULAR 6.5 X 25MM
8400ST03 SCREW TAP MODULAR 6.5 X 35MM
84003000 ACETABULAR SCREW INSTRUMENT CASE
8400SD11 or 2002QCRH QUICK CONNECT RACHET HANDLE
8400FD12 or 8400FD01 FLEXIBLE DRILL BIT SHAFT
16
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
DSPCGB46 46mm Group B n
DSPCGB48 48mm  Group B n
DSPCGC50 50mm Group C n
DSPCGD52 52mm Group D n
DSPCGE54 54mm Group E n
DSPCGF56 56mm   Group F n
DSPCGG58 58mm Group G n
DSPCGG60 60mm  Group G n
DSPCGG62 62mm  Group G n
DSPCGH64 64mm  Group H n
DSPCGH66 66mm Group H n
DSPCGH68 68mm Group H n
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
DSBFGB46 46mm Group B n
DSBFGB48 48mm Group B n
DSBFGC50 50mm Group C n
DSBFGD52 52mm Group D n
DSBFGE54 54mm Group E n
DSBFGF56 56mm Group F n
DSBFGG58 58mm Group G n
DSBFGG60 60mm Group G n
DSBFGG62 62mm Group G n
DSBFGH64 64mm Group H n
DSBFGH66 66mm Group H n
DSBFGH68 68mm Group H n
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
DSBFGJ70 70mm Group J n
DSBFGJ72 72mm Group J n
DSBFGJ74 74mm Group J n
DSBFGK76 76mm Group K n
16
DYNASTY® Acetabular Cup System
DYNASTY® BIOFOAM® Implants
Ordering Information
DYNASTY® Porous Coated Shells
DNFLKITD
DYNASTY® BIOFOAM® Shells
DNFLKITB
DYNASTY® BIOFOAM® Shells
Large sizes (spare parts to be ordered separately)
16
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
DLXPGB28 28mm Group B n
DLXPGC32 32mm  Group C n
DLXPGD36 36mm Group D n
DLXPGE36 36mm Group E n
DLXPGF36 36mm Group F n
DLXPGG36 36mm   Group G n
DLXPGH36 36mm Group H n
DLXPGJ36 36mm  Group J n
DLXPGK36 36mm  Group K n
1716
DYNASTY® BIOFOAM® Implants
Ordering Information
DYNASTY® Standard A-CLASS® Poly Trial Liner
DNFLKITI
DYNASTY® 15˚ A-CLASS® Poly Trial Liners
DNFLKITL
Item Number Description Length
18080300 6.5 Cancellous Screw 15mm
18080301 6.5 Cancellous Screw 20mm
18080302 6.5 Cancellous Screw 25mm
18080303 6.5 Cancellous Screw 30mm
18080304 6.5 Cancellous Screw 35mm
18080305 6.5 Cancellous Screw 40mm
18080306 6.5 Cancellous Screw 45mm
18080307 6.5 Cancellous Screw 50mm
DYNASTY® Acetabular Cup System
DYNASTY® LINEAGE® Acetabular Screws
1808KITL
Item Number Trial Diameter Group
DLXPLB28 28mm Group B n
DLXPLC32 32mm Group C n
DLXPLD36 36mm Group D n
DLXPLE36 36mm Group E n
DLXPLF36 36mm Group F n
DLXPLG36 56mm Group G n
DLXPLH36 36mm Group H n
DLXPLJ36 36mm Group J n
DLXPLK36 36mm Group K n
Catalog # Size Head Length
26000017 28mm - 3.5
26000018 28mm + 0.0
26000019 28mm + 3.5